## 20160524LED VIDEO MARQUEE

The Sumner County Board of Education, herein known as "School System", is soliciting bids for the purchase and installation of a sign. The contractor shall be responsible for all the construction. The School System shall provide the electrical connection.

Jobsite:	Portland High 600 College Street Portland, TN 37148
Contact:	David Woods – Principal david.woods@sumnerschools.org

## **Contractor Obligations:**

- Shall provide and obtain all necessary materials, equipment and labor.
- Shall provide and obtain all necessary permits with Local, County, etc. agencies as required by law.
- Shall schedule all necessary inspections with Local, County, etc. agencies as required by law.
- Shall strictly adhere to engineered drawings. The School System reserves the right to withhold partial or all payment until the work is completed to the specifications and satisfaction of the School System. Any work not completed to specifications will be the Contractor's sole responsibility and expense to redo.
- Shall provide Worker's Compensation Insurance as required by Tennessee State Law. The Contractor shall prove compliance with Public Chapter No. 587, T.C.A. 49-5-413(d), criminal background check, and provide a Drug Free Workplace Affidavit.
- Shall dispose of all generated waste materials in compliance with all Local, State and Federal guidelines, regulations, and requirements.
- Shall have properly trained and experienced staff to facilitate the specified services.